About

Login

Help

Welcome to the Utah Public Notice Website: Your central source for all public notice information in Utah

Wasatch County:

Wasatch County Planning Commission

Entity: Wasatch County

Body: Wasatch County Planning Commission

Subject: Land Use Public Meetings

Notice Title: Planning Commission

Notice Type: Notice, Meeting, Hearing

Event Start Date & Time: June 4, 2019 06:00 PM

Description/Agenda:

NOTICE is hereby given that the WASATCH COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION will hold a Special Public Hearing on June 4, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the Wasatch County Council Chambers, located at 25 North Main Street, Heber City, to consider the following:

1. Heber Light & Power and Rocky Mountain Power request a conditional use permit from Wasatch County to rebuild and extend a transmission line. The transmission line extension portion of this permit application begins on the existing transmission line on Old Highway

Meeting Location:

Search again

25 N Main Heber City, 84032

Map this!

Contact Information:

Sherry Lawrence

 $\underline{slawrence@co.wasatch.ut.us}$

4356573205

Audio File Address

Subscription Options

Subscription options will send you alerts regarding future notices posted by this Body.

E-mail

Options

Add this notice to calendar

40, approximately 2 miles south of the Jordanelle Dam, and extends south 1.6 miles connecting onto the existing transmission line on Highway 40 approximately 0.8 miles south of the Highway 40/32 Interchange. The transmission line extension begins again at approximately 950 North and Highway 40 and runs 1.6 miles west and south, following the planned bypass road corridor, to the intersection of approximately 1200 West and Highway 113. The rebuilt transmission line portion of this permit application follows the existing transmission line on 1200 West, It continues south for approximately 0.25 miles. A new line would then go west along the fenceline for approximately 700 feet. The line would then run from a proposed substation in the area of 1200 West 650 South and the rebuilt line would then run from that point to the West approximately 2.1 miles ending at Highway 113, then again from the County portion of Wards Lane and 600 West and run 0.5 miles north ending at the Midway Substation located west of the cemetery in Midway City. The Midway substation will be upgraded within the existing fence around the substation on the Applicants property. The structures and poles will range in height from 75-90' with dead end poles ranging in height from 90-110'.

All interested persons are invited to attend.

Notice of Special Accommodations:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify Sherry Lawrence at 657-3205 at least one day prior to the meeting.

Notice of Electronic or telephone participation:

There is no electronic or telephonic participation available for this meeting.

Other Information

This notice was posted on: May 13, 2019 08:41 AM This notice was last edited on: May 13, 2019 08:41 AM

Printer Friendly Email this to a Friend

Connect

Tweet

Like Be the first of your friends to like this.

Board/Committee Contacts		
Member	Email	Phone
←		>
Please give us feedback		

Utah.gov Home

Utah.gov Terms of Use

Utah.gov Privacy Policy

Translate Utah.gov

Copyright © 2019 State of Utah - All rights reserved.